{@ ®® www.ncrtc.in
t .::. (R TRPR vd it 350 TWHRY BT T WG I9m7)
n C r C 000 National Capital Region Transport Corporation
. . . (A Joint venture of Government of India and participating State Governments)
DM/UD/COR-OF/070 Dated: 01.01.2020
LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE
To,

M/s Vishal Enterprises
SF-10, Cross River Mall,
Shahdara, Delhi-110032
Tel:- 011-42111990, 9810725121

Email Id: vishal.entps@gmail.com
(hereinafter termed as Contractor)

(Kind Attention- Mr. Vishal Sharma)

Sub: - Bid No.: DM/UD/COR-OF/070: Shifting / Modification of Electrical Utilities of 33kV,
11kV, LT Lines, Transformers etc. of PVVNL, infringing Delhi — Ghaziabad — Meerut RRTS
Corridor of NCRTC (Chainage 15200 - 16500) [BEL (Link Road Thana) to Euro Park].

Ref: -
i. Press Advertisement dated 24.09.2019
ii. Bid Reference No DM/UD/COR-OF/070 dated 24.09.2019
iii. Addendum No. 1 Published on 24.10.2019
iv. Addendum No. 2 Published on 30.10.2019
v. Addendum No. 3 Published on 07.11.2019
vi. Technical Bid opened on 15.11.2019.
vii. Financial Bid Opened on 18.12.2019

With reference to the above this is to inform to the Contractor that the bid for the subject work
of Bid No.DM/UD/COR-OF/070: Shifting / Modification of Electrical Utilities of 33kV, 11kV,
LT Lines, Transformers etc. of PVVNL, infringing Delhi — Ghaziabad — Meerut RRTS
Corridor of NCRTC (Chainage 15200 - 16500) [BEL (Link Road Thana) to Euro Park] has
been accepted by National Capital Region Transport Corporation Ltd (hereinafter termed as
“Employer”) at total contract value of Rs. 7,51,02,907.95 (Indian Rupees Seven Crore Fifty
One Lakh Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seven and Ninety Five Paisa Only), hereinafter
termed as “Contract value”, inclusive of all taxes, duties, royalties etc. excluding GST.
The scope of work, accepted rates and terms/conditions applicable to this LOA are as under:

Page 1 of 3 (Bid No. DM/UD/COR-OF/070)

Registered & Corporate Office; CIN: U60200DL2013G0I1256716
7/6, T8 B¢ Stege@e TR, 3ra wifa Anf, 7€ Rewlt 110049 P: 491 11 41066943 F: +91 11 41066953
7/6, Siri Fort Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, New Delhi 110049 M: contactus@ncrtc.in



1.0 Scope of Work

In terms of ITB 1.1 (Instructions to Bidders), Section-1 of the bid documents, the scope of
work covered under this LOA is as stipulated in Part-ll Employer’s (Works) Requirement
under the bid documents read with amendments referred above, uploaded on Employer’'s
website and submitted by the Contractor with their bid. The work shall be carried out as per
the above scope of work.

2.0 Accepted Rates/Cost and Payment Schedule

2.1 The accepted rates for various items of work covered under this LOA are stipulated in the
Bill of Quantities enclosed as Annexure-I (Bill of Quantities) to this LOA. The Accepted rates
shall include all duties, taxes, royalties, cess and other levies payable by the Bidder under the
Contract, or for any other cause (including standard specifications), as on the date 28 days
prior to the deadline for submission of bids except Goods and Services Tax (GST). GST will
be paid extra as applicable on the submission of GST Invoices for first RA bill. The subsequent
RA bill shall be raised for payment upon submission of documentary evidence towards
payment of GST collected on the previous bill to the GST Authorities. However, if subsequent
bills are raised before return submission date of previous bill period, the documentary
evidence towards payment of GST shall be provided within 7 days from the due date of such
return filing. The Final bill/single bill payment shall be released on the undertaking by the
contractor/supplier for providing evidence within 7 days from the due date of such return filing
for final bill based on GST provision for due dates

2.2 As per Bid Conditions, this is fixed priced contract. Price Adjustment shall not be applicable
in the present Contract.

3.0 Completion Period

In terms of Clause 1.2 (c) of IFB of the bid documents, the entire work shall be completed in
a period of 09 months from the commencement date. As per clause 8.1 of GCC,
Section-5, the commencement date will start from 08.01.2020 i.e. 07 days from the date of
issue of LOA.

4.0 Submission of Performance Security

In terms of ITB 40 (Instructions to Bidders), Section-1 of the bid documents, within 28 days
of receipt of this Letter of Acceptance by the Contractor, the Contractor shall furnish to the
Employer a Performance Security in the form of Performance Bank Guarantee stipulated in
Clause 4.2 of the General Condition of Contract (GCC), Section-5 and Appendix to Bid,
Section-6 of the bid document for an amount of Rs. 75,10,291/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakh
Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety One only) being amount equal to 10% (Ten
Percent) of the accepted Contract value as stated in Clause 4.2 of Appendix to Bid,
Section-6.

4.1 Submission of Additional Performance Security

In term of ITB Clause 35.5, M/s Vishal Enterprises is required to furnish “Additional
Performance Security for an amount of INR 1,42,938/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Two
Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Eight Only). The validity of this ‘Additional Performance
Security would be up to the completion period of the work as stipulated in ITB Clause 35.5.

Page 2 of 3 (Bid No. DM/UD/COR-OF/070)

{ dag
Dt hi- 110649

GN\NCRTC 7
UT/( y

\
Shon Trooss




5.0 Release of Bid Security

Interms of ITB 19.5 (Instructions to bidders), Section-1 of the bid document, the bid security
submitted by the Contractor with his bid shall be returned upon the execution of the contract
agreement and on receipt of the performance security by the Employer or the condition
stipulated in bid documents.

6.0 Signing of Contract Agreement

In terms of ITB 41 of Section-1 (Instructions to Bidders) of the bid documents, the
Contractor shall enter into a contract agreement with the Employer for the works covered
under this LOA within the time limits as specified therein. The Contractor shall be informed by
the Employer about signing of contract agreement on receipt of acceptance of this LOA and
Performance Security by the Employer.

7.0 Other Terms and Conditions

The execution of this contract shall be governed by the various stipulations in the bid
documents and its amendments referred above. Any deviation from the above conditions,
submitted by the Contractor in its bid, if any, stands withdrawn.

8.0 Nomination of Engineer in Charge

In terms of Clause 3.1 of General Conditions of Contract, Section-5, it is to inform that
Chief Project Manager/Delhi, National Capital Region Transport Corporation, Behind IDTR,
Sarai Kale Khan, Shri Tara Chand Saini Marg, Nizamuddin East, New Delhi-110013 has been
nominated as the Engineer for the subject Contract. The Contractor is advised to interact with
the above official for further instructions as regards the execution of works.

9.0 Acceptance of the LOA

This letter of acceptance is being issued in duplicate, in favour of the Contractor. The copy
marked as “Duplicate” is required to be returned by the Contractor, duly signed and stamped
on each page by the authorized signatory of the Contractor, as a token of Contractor
unconditional acceptance of the same so as to reach the undersigned within seven days of
issue of this letter. This LOA shall constitute a binding agreement between the Employer and
the Contractor till such time a formal agreement is signed between the Employer and the
Contractor for the execution of this contract.

Please acknowledge receipt of the letter.
Yours faithfully,

For & on behalf of
National Capital Region Transport Corporation Lt

Encl: Annexure-! (Bill of Quantities: Total 06 pages).

Copy to: GGM/Elect, CPM/Delhi, Sr.DGM/Elect., AGMI/Finance, GM/Planning,
Sr. DGM HR.

Page 3 of 3 (Bid No. DM/UD/COR-OF/070)




€569 901V-110 :XeJ ‘€Y69901V-110 :duoyd ‘6V00TT-Iy[2Q MaN ‘Srepy nuen] 1Isndny ‘easy [ewonNmnsuy W10, LIS ‘9/L
LT NOLLVIOJdIO0D LIOdSNVIUL NOIDHYA TVILIdAVO TVNOLLVN

ssnnuenQ jo [id
OT-Uu0nI3S
III-13Vvd

[red oang 03 (eueyy, peoy Yur]) T44] (00S9T -002ST :28eurey)) DLAIN
JO JOPLLIO) SIYY NN — PeqeIzeyd — Y[R  SUISULGUI INAAJ JO 919 SISULIOJSUeL], ‘Sour] LT ‘ANIE
‘AMEE JO SANINN [EILHOIH JO UONBIYIPOIW /SUnJIyS :0L0/J0-UOD/AN/INA ON PId : JI0M JO dSWeN

eSS ® o e
> o e o n S bo 1 W |
= a» @D
[-eianxauuy >

THLINTIT NOILLVIOJdd 0D LIOdSNVIL NOIOTA TVLIAVO TVNOLLVN



VvO1 10 }'Z eled sad se pied aq jjeys 1S9 9)@ $s80 IN0geT / SAL 1S9O / XB1 10BJJUOD SHIOAN / Xe L SLWodU| SPJemo} S “ZiA suondnpap Alojnies Buipnjoul suonipuod) pig
3y} |yIny 0} palinbas ‘xe} sedlAleg pue spoog) Jdeoxs sabieyd [ejuspioul Jaylo |je B ssouRINsSUl ‘saliieAoy ‘SSeo ‘selAg| ‘'seinp ‘saxe) ||e JO aAISnoul s1e abejusoiad/salel pajdsooe ay) ‘€

‘Joadsal |8 ul a)a|dwod pue 3I0M JO SWa)l paysiuy pue paje[dwod Jo) ale DO By} Ul palapua} 8q 0) seoud/sslel paydsdoe ayl 'z

'sbumelq Japusy pue (Aue Ji) sjuswaiinbay sJakojdw3g ‘(Aue i)
uoneolIoads |ed1uyd3 | ‘SpIq JO UOIEJIAU| JO} 820N ‘JOBIJUOD JO SUOHIPUOYD SIB|NJINEd pUe [BISUSS) ‘SISppIg O} UORONASU| Yim uonounfuod ul peal aq [leys (Hog) senpuend 4o (g ayL 'L

BANVIdd




§6°L06°T0°LS°L 2 V'N ¥'N 05°280'v2'59'8 (g+v) g9 v-HedjolmoL| ¢
60'86£'9L'v8'C 2 ozEL mojeg Z2'2Z1'69'eL's SBUM ANEE ‘8 -Hed o R0l 2
98'605'92'99'L 2 ozl mopg 82'596'v5'16°L et (Y

pue saulT 172 AL 1V - Wed Jo oL
9 S v € z b
(-By uy) (84nByy u1 (e6e%;) ebejuadied peydesoy) Jed ye/moleqrenoqy
(N1 up) o
Junowy Dog uondussag ON'S
yed aanoadsas
uj) Junow
AIZ_ _v 3 v Jojunowe DOY a3yl Jed je /Mojaq/eAoqe Japplq ayl >D P d b Jad
sosudiajug [eysiA SIN ¥30019 40 IWYN

133HS AYVINNNS

S3ILILNVYND 40 7118

[ued oing o} (eueyy peoy yur) 138 (00591 -00Z5 ) :@Beureyd) DINON JO 10pILI0D
SLMY IR ~ peqeizeyo - 1Y3a BuIBuLIUl TNAAC JO "938 Sieuuojsuel] ‘Saul L ‘AdLE ‘ANEE JO SIRIBN [B91309]F JO uonEdIPOW /BURNIYS :020/40-HOD/GN/ING "ON PIS : %I0M Jo sweN




DM/UD/COR-OF/070: Shifting/ Modification of Electrical Utilities of 33kV, 11kV, LT Lines, Transformers etc. of PVVNL infringing Delhi ~ Ghaziabad
~Meerut RRTS Corridor of NCRTC (Chainage: 15200- 16500) [BEL (Link Road Thana) to Euro Park]

REVISED Part-A : Shifting/ Modification of Electrical Utilities of 11kV, LT Lines, Transformers etc. of PVVNL infringing Delhi — Ghaziabad — Meerut

RRTS Corridor of NCRTC

:;’ Description Unit | Qty. | Rate (INR) TOTAL (INR)
1 Supply and Erection of Steel tubular 11 Mtr Long Pole including muffing with cement conctrete 1:3:6 i 52 16842.95 875833.40
etc complete as per latest IS: 2713 and site requirements
2 Supply and Erection of Steel tubular 9 M_lr. Long_ Pole including muffing with cement conctrete 1:3:6 i 4 11096.69 44386.76
etc complete as per latest IS: 2713 and site requirements
Supply and Erecion of PCC POLE 09 MTR including muffing with cement conctrete 1:3:6 etc
i complete as per latest IS : 1678 and site Requirement Nos. i gl el
Supply, stringing, Testing & Commisioning of LT AB Cable 3 C X 95 sgqmm + 70 sq. mm + 16 sq mm
4 |as per latest IS: 14255 and including insulation piercing connectors / P.G. clamps etc. as per site| Mtr 200 258.72 51744.00
requirements
Supply and erection of Suspension clamp assembly with Eye Hook and all required hardware fitlings
2 & accessories, stringing/connection of AB cables etc. hos. a 4344 862.90
Supply of Dead end clamp assembly with Eye Hook and all required hardware fittings & accessories |,
. stringing/connection of AB cables etc. ot ¢ AT 1725
- Sx{ppiy, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of 11 KV GO/DO Switch complete with all hardware Nos. 16 5177.85 82845.60
fittings & accessories
Supply and erection of 11 KV Disc Insulator complete with all hardware fittings & accessories as per:
& PVVNL requirement and specifications. g a8 - 2589.00
Supply and erection of 11 KV Pin Insulator with Pin & complete with all hardware fittings &
9 accessories as per PVVNL specifications and requirements. = g o s178.00
10 Supply & pro_vidln_g stay set in H.T,/L T. line complete with all hardware fittings & accessories as per Nos. 20 1665.73 33314.60
PVVNL specifications and requirements.
11 |Supply and erection of Stay wire 7/8 SWG with all hardware fittings & accessories KG 200 74.96 14992.00
12 |Supply and erection of Guy Insulators with all hardware fittings & accessories. Nos. 20 83.29 1665.80
13 [Supply, stringing, Testing & Commissioning of ACSR DOG conductor Mtr. | 100 79.07 7907.00
14 Supply, fabrication ar)d fixing of MS fittings, channels, angles, flats, cross arms, clamps, hardware, Kg | 4000 4314 172560.00
nut-bolts etc. as required.
15 ggggly. erection , Tesling & Commissioning of Earthing with 3 Mtr. Long Gl pipe as per latest IS: Set 104 1294.46 134623.84
16 |Supply and fixing of Earthing Gl Strip of size 25 X 6 mm Mtr. | 1740 138.82 241546.80
17 Supply, Laying, Testing & Commissioning of following under ground 11 KV XLPE Armoured cable 0
as per latest version of IS: 7098 (part-2) and site requirements
17.1 |11 KV 3 C X 300 sq mm Mtr. | 8500 1268.57 10782845.00
17.2 {11 KV 3 C X 185 sq mm Mtr. [ 1000 916.15 916150.00
18 Supply, Laying, Testing & Commissioning including terminations of following under ground 1100V 0
grade LT XLPE Armoured cable as per latest version of IS: 7098 (part-1) and site requirements
18.1 |3.5 C X 150 sgqmm Mtr. 400 666,28 266512.00
18.2 |3.5 C X 95 sqmm Mtr. | 400 541.62 216648.00
18.3 |3.5 C X 50 sqmm Mitr. 400 333.15 133260,00
Digging of trench of suitable size in normal soil / pukka / foot path of tile/ Rajsthani stone/ Kota stone/
™ Agra stone/ Tiles for above cables laying as per PVVNL specifications and requirements. M;; | 3500 4314 b
Back filling of trench with bricks & sand for all types of cables in trench as per site requirement
20 |including tranportation at site. Removal of surplus malba from the site and proper ramming of the| Mtr. | 3500 43.14 150990.00
surface.
Crossing of roads by trench-less technology by laying of HDPE pipe PN -4 Class including supply of]
2! |HDPE pipe 160 mm dia. for laying of cables. s ol | B 4
Supply and Installation of HDPE pipe 160 mm dia PN -4 Class for cable laying in excavated trench,
22 |installation on pole structure etc. complete with clamp, nutbolt etc. as per PVVNL specifications and| Mtr. [ 1500 709.00 1063500.00
requirements .
Supply, digging & laying of RCC Hume Pipe in normal soil/ foot path of tile/ Rajsthani stone/ Kota
23 |stone/ Agra stone/ Tiles 160 mm Dia, backfilling, removal of surplus malba and proper ramming of the| Mtr. | 200 172,60 34520.00
surface
24 Supply, making, Testing & Commissioning of Outdoor cables end termination box with all required 0
accessories and complete in all respect of Following sizes
24.1 |11 KV 3 C X 300 sqg mm Nos. | 110 2588.92 284781.20
24.2 |11 KV 3 C X 185 sq mm Nos. 8 2588.92 20711,36




Sr.

No Description Unit | Qty. | Rate (INR) TOTAL (INR)
25 Supply, making, Testing & Commissioning of cables end termination box Indoor type with all 0
required accessories and complete in all respect of Following sizes
251 |11 KV 3 C X 300 sq mm Nos. 4 2588.92 10355.68
25.2 |11 KV.3C X 185 sq mm Nos. 4 2588 92 10355.68
2 Supply, Making, Testing & Commissioning of 11 KV Straight Through Joint with all required 0
accessories and complete in all respect of following sizes
26.1 [11 KV 3 C X 300 Sq.mm Nos 30 6472.31 194169 30
26.2 |11 KV 3 C X 185 sq mm Nos 8 6472.31 51778.48
27 Sypply & M§k|n9 of SUalght Through Join@ of 1100V grade Aluminium XLPE Cable of required size N 45 2915.02 131175.90
with all required accessories and complete in all respect.
Dismantling, Shifting, Re-erection, Testing &
28 |Commissioning of Distribution Transformers/PT upto 63 KVA (Including Disconnection and Nos. 6 6662.91 39977.46
reconnection of cables and transformer accessories etc as required )
Dismantling, Shifting, erection, Testing &
29 |Commissioning of Distribution Transformers/PT 100 KVA (Including Disconnection and reconnection| Job 9 8328.64 74957.76
of cables and transformer accessories etc as required)
30 Removnng of all exlshqg electric connection from transformer (150 kVA to 990 KVA ) including Job 2 690.38 1380.76
accessories etc as required.
31 Lifting of transfqrmer (150 kVA to 990 kVA) from existing place with the help of crane or chain pulling Job 2 1725.95 3451.90
block and erection at new place.
a2 E;m;r;t;z\g of ACBs/LT Switch/ LT Junction Box/ Metering Box etc. from old place and erection at s 14 690.38 9665.32
33 Conr}ectron of LT cable with ACBs/LT Switch/ Metering Box/ overhead LT line etc. as per site Job 14 517.79 7249.06
requirements.
34 Dlsmntllng qf wn'g mesh fenchinlg work frgm old place,_ all around the .Transformer as per site Job 2 862.98 1725.96
requirements including civil work with all required accessories and complete in all respect.
35 |Fixing and painting of wire mesh fencing for protection of transformer. Job 2 862.98 1725.96
36 Construction of Plln!h su'ltable for various r.ahngs of transformers with concrete, bricks etc. complete CuM. 10 1725.95 17259.50
as per PVWWNL specifications and site requirements.
37 ?ei‘;’:é and erection of Number Plate with clamp with all required accessories and complete in all Nos. 50 43.14 2157.00
38 Supply and erection of Danger Plate with clamp with all required accessories and complete in all Nos. 50 43.14 2157.00
respect.
39 Supply erectlon, Testing apd Commissioning of Lightning Arrester for 11kV system with all required Nos. 6 1249.30 7495.80
accessories and complete in all respect.
40 Supply and Iaylng_of B c!ass Gl Pipe 100 mm dia for cable protection including clamps, nut-bolts etc. Mir. 260 258.89 67311.40
complete as per site requirements.
Dismantling of overhead line including poles, conductors and other accessories like hardware fitting,
41 |insulators etc. including storage, transportation & handing over of dismantled/ released material to| Mtr. | 1900 41.65 79135.00
concerned PVVNL store and submission of handing over receipts (per circuit of 11kV / LT line)
Supply Erection, Testing and Commissioning of LT Distribution box including connection of LT cable,
42 |service mains etc. suitable for 8/10 Nos Consumers (2 mm CRCA sheet box) with all required Nos. 4 3960.48 15841.92

accessories as per PVVNL specifications and requirements complete in all respect.

Total Amount Part ‘A" (INR)

1,91,54,965.28

The above Rates / Amount are inclusive of all Taxes , duties, levies, cess, Royalities, insurances & all other incidental charges except GST.

& i . £
o Tracss




DM/UDICOR-OF/070: Shifting! Modification of Electrical Utilities of 33kV, 11kV, LT Lines, Transformers etc. of PVVNL infringing Delhi -
Ghaziabad = Meerut RRTS Corridor of NCRTC (Chainage: 15200- 16500) [BEL (Link Road Thana) to Euro Park]

REVISED Part-B : Shifting/ Modification of Electrical Utilities of 33kV Lines of PVVNL infringing Delhi — Ghaziabad — Meerut RRTS Corridor
of NCRTC

S; Description unit | aty. | Rate INR) TOTAL (INR)
Supply, Laying, testing and commissioning of 3C X 300 Sq.mm Aluminum Conductor, 33kV XLPE Armoured
1 |Cable suitable for 33kV effectively earthed system confirming to IS 7098 (Part -11)1985 with latest amendment| Mtr 24300 189060 45941580 00
including dressing on cable support/surface as per specification,
Excavation of trench in normal soil / pukka / footpath of tile / Rajasthani stone / Kota stone / Agra stone / tiles
Z suitable for cable laying as per PVVNL specifications and sile requirements. bt e iges 1193390.00
Supply and taying of RCC cover and sand for protection on full run of cable including backfilling of trench,
< ramming the surface and removal of mulba as per PVVNL specifications and site requirements. A aiouo 308:89 3395590.00
Crossing of roads by trench-less technology by laying of HDPE pipe PN -4 Class including supply of HDPE
4 pipe 160 mm dia. for laying of cables. M. ) el L
Supply and Installation of HDPE pipe 160 mm dia PN -4 Class for cable laying in excavated trench, installation
o on pole structure etc. complete with clamp, nutbolt etc. as per PVVNL specifications and requirements . - o b 1630700:00
Supply and Laying of RCC hume pipes 10 inch dia, NP-2 class in normal soil / pukka / footpath of tile /
6 Rajasthani stone / Kota stone / Agra stone / tiles for cable laying as per site requirements. P, 200 21625 §3356.00
Supply and laying of "B"class Gl Pipe 150 mm dia for cable protection including clamps, nut-bolts etc. complete
7 as per site requirements. Mtr. 510 1388.65 708211.50
8 [Supply and fixing of cable route marker/ joint marker along cable route. No. 100 216,98 21698.00
° Supply, Making, Testing & Commissioning of Straight through Joint Box for 33kV XLPE Al Cable of size 3C x No. 30 19676.50 590295.00
300 Sq.mm.
Supply, Making, Testing & Commissioning of Outdoor cable end termination box heat shrinkable type for 33kV
10 XLPE Al Cable of size 3Cx300 sq. mm including all necessary connections. No. 120 1es76:50 s
11 [Supply and Erection of Steel tubular 13 Mtr. Long Pole as per latest IS: 2713 and site requirements. Nos, 70 20711.37 1449795,90
12 |Supply and fixing of MS fittings, Channels, Angles, Flats, etc. as required including fabrication, painting etc Ka. 6000 55,55 333300.00
13 |Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 33kV lightning amestor for 33 KV system in set of 3 Nos. Set 6 21697.63 130185.78
14 |Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Earthing Gl pipe 3 Mtr. Long as per latest 1S:3043 No. 70 1294.46 90612.20
Temination of running conductor 3 phase/earth wire 33kV O/H line on newly erected DP including the cost of
15 |re-sagging of conductor and including the cost of supply of disc insulators, hardware, fittings, PG clamp and| Set 4 15615.71 62462.84
labour charges for dismantling of 33kV over head portion as required at site.
Dismantling of overhead line including poles, conductors and other accessories like hardware fitting, insulators
16 |etc. including storage, transportation & handing over of dismantled/ released material to concemned PVVNL| Mir. 4400 4165 183260.00
store and submission of handing over receipts (Considering per circuit)
Providing 1 Meter high temporary bamricade and arrangement for traffic diversion, safety etc. as per
17 requirement of site. Mtr. 500 1379.97 689985.00
Total Amount Part 'B* (INR) 6,73,69,122.22
Total Amount (Part-A + Part-B) INR 8,65,24,087.50
Quoted Rate @13.20% Below INR 1,14,21,179.55
Net Amount (Excluding GST) INR 7,51,02,907.95

The above Rates / Amount are Inclusive of all Taxes , duties, levies, cess, Royalities, insurances & all other incidental charges except GST.




